NOTICE OF REVISED CHAPTER 11 QUARTERLY FEE SCHEDULE

Pursuant to Section 213 of Title II,, Division B, Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2008, (P.L. 110-161), the chapter 11 quarterly fee schedule established by 28 U.S.C. §1930(a)(6) is amended effective January 1, 2008. The following chart displays the revised quarterly fee schedule for calendar quarters beginning January 1, 2008.

\$325 if disbursements total less than \$15,000;

\$650 if disbursements total between \$15,000 and \$75,000;

\$975 if disbursements total between \$75,000 and \$150,000;

\$1,625 if disbursements total between \$150,000 and \$225,000;

\$1,950 if disbursements total between \$225,000 and \$300,000;

\$4,875 if disbursements total between \$300,000 and \$1 million

\$6,500 if disbursements total between \$1 million and \$2 million;

\$9,750 if disbursements total between \$2 million and \$3 million;

\$10,400 if disbursements total between \$3 million and \$5 million;

\$13,000 if disbursements total between \$5 million and \$15 million;

\$20,000 if disbursements total between \$15 million and \$30 million;

\$30,000 if disbursements total more than \$30 million